
Submitted lnstitute Data for NIRF'2026 

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

tnsttute Nane Shva Arts, Conmerce and Science College kannad (|R-C-C-34385] 

UG3Taars Programs) 

PG Year Programys) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

Academic Year 

UG3 Years 
Program(s)) 

PG (2 Year 
Program(s ) 

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

2020-21 

Placement & Higher Studies 

2021-22 

2022-23 

2021-22 

No. of Male 
Students 

2022-23 

1434 

z023-24 

1440 

1440 

1440 

1440 

270 

No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

270 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 
Academic Year 

270 

No. of Female 
Students 

797 

270 

114 

2024-25 

No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

850 

855 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

843 

2231 

80 

Total Students 

203 

71 

1440 

PG (2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 
Academic Year No. of first year 

students admitted in 
the year 

70 

270 

2231 

Within State 
(Including male & female) 

203 

2022-23 

2023-24 

2024-25 

2022-23 

National Institutional Ranking Framework 

2023-24 

2024-25 

2023-24 

Wolcome to Data Capturlng System: COLLEGE 

Ministry of Education 
Governmont of India 

Academic Year 

Outside State 
(Including male & female) 

Academic Year 

1440 

Outside 
Country 

(lncluding male 
& female) 

0 

2022-23 

0 

812 

811 

800 

69 

60 

62 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

1032 

108 

2021-22 

Socially 
Challenged 
(SC+ST+ÕBC 
Including male 

& female) 

1043 

95 

No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No, of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
receiving a full 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 
from the State 
and Central 
Government 

1043 

95 

32 

40 

13 

27 

29 

2020-21 

Date i6J02 |202.6 

No. of students 
receiving full 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
placed 

No, of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of stude nts 
receiving t g full 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

370000(Thiety seven 
thousand oniy) 

385000(Three Lakh 
eighty ive thousand ) 

250000(Two lakh fifty 
thosand 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

380000(Thirty eight 
only) 

385000(three lakh 
eighty five thousand ) 
O(Zero) 

75 

78 

2019-20 

72 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

10 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving ful 
tuition fee 

reimbursement 

15 

1032 

No, of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

10 

108 



Einancial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for provlous 3 yoars 

Library 

New Equipment for Laboratories 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 

Academic Year 

Maintenance of Academic lnfrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

Seminars/ConferencesWorkshops 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 
Academic Year 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? 

Accreditation 

NAAC Accreditation 

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? 

Faculty Details2 

2 

3 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? 

Srno Name 

Bhosale Vijay 
Nanasaheb 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Magar Bhausaheb 
Karbhari 

Ahire Pratibha 
Bharat 

62 

54 

57 

11402 (Eleven thousand four hundred two) 

Age 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Actlvitlos and Rosourcos (oxcluding oxpenditure on buildings) 
174311 (One lakh seventy four thousand three hundred 
eleven) 

4971578 (Fourty nine lakhs seventy one thousand five hundred 
seventy eight) 

Utlised Amount 

2024-25 

135730714 (Thirteen crore fifty seven lakh thirty thousand 
seven hundred fourteen) 

45648 (Fourty five thousand forty eight) 

Utilised Amount 

25940 (Twenty five thousand nine hundred forty) 

2024-25 

Designation 

Professor 

Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Professor 

Male 

Male 

Gender 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Female 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

155159 (Fifteon Lakh five thousand ono hundred fifty nine) 

880666 (Eighty elght thousand six hundred sixty six) 

6535 (Six thousand five hundred thirty fve) 

2023-24 

Utlised Amount 

124294715 (Twelve crore forty two lakh nintey four thousand 
seven hundred and fifteen) 

Yes 

Qualification 

112871 (One lakh twelve thousand eight hundred seventy one) 

34683 (Thirty four thousand six hundred eighty three) 

YES 

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings 

2023-24 

Ulised Amount 

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings 

370 

370 

382 

Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

O (Zero) 

83554 (Elghty three thousand fifty four) 

30499 (thirty thousand four hundred) 

2022-23 

UUlised Amount 

Joining Date 

118791470 (Eleven crare ighty seven lakh ninety one 
thousand four hundred seventy) 

21-09-1994 

17500 (Seventeen thousand five hundred) 

21-09-1994 

2022-23 

6380 (Six thousand three hundred eighty) 

01-09-1993 

Utilised Amount 

Leaving Date Association type 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 



5 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Ahirrao Rakesh 
Vinayakrao 

Avhale Popat Sandu 

Bhalerao Sanjay 
Kishanrao 

Bhanuse Karbharl 
Laxman 

Bhelonde Jagdish 
Vankatrao 

Bhosikar Ashok 
Bapurao 

Burse Govind 
KerbaBurse Govind 
Kerba 

Doshmukh 
Babasaheb 
Ganpatrao 

Deshmukh Santosh 
Sheshrao 

Deshpande Vishwamber 
Prabhakarrao 

Dongare Uday Parmeshwar 

Gadkarl Alka 
Narayan 

Galkwad Bhaikdas 
Harishchandra 

Ghoti Ravindra 
Mersing 

Gorde Sunil Anna 

Jadhav Mangesh 
Dagdu 

Jadhav Tanaji Janardhan 
Kashid Seema Vijay 

Kolhe Shailendra 
Bhalchandra 

Magare Baban 
Kacharu 

Mahajan Prakash 
Babarao 

Matkar Vijay 
Devidas 

Mehetre Alish 
Ramrao 

43 

54 

46 

49 

46 

46 

49 

50 

43 

54 

43 

53 

58 

41 

43 

42 

51 

45 

54 

50 

45 

39 

39 

Asslstant Professor 

Profossor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Profossor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Femalo 

Malo 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

NET 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

M. Phil 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

NET 

Ph D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

128 

316 

230 

313 

203 

176 

277 

181 

116 

370 

188 

229 

313 

251 

204 

128 

313 

188 

313 

313 

181 

128 

181 

Yos 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yos 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yos 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

11-11-2014 

26-03-1999 

04-05-2005 

18-07-2008 

23-08-2008 

11-11-2010 

12-06-2002 

15-06-2010 

24-11-2015 

21-09-1994 

12-11-2009 

05-06-2006 

15-06-1999 

11-08-2004 

18-07-2008 

11-11-2014 

15-06-1999 

12-11-2009 

15-06-1999 

15-06-1999 

15-06-2010 

11-11-2014 

15-06-2010 

Rogular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Rogular 

Regular 

Regular 

Rogular 

Rogular 

Rogular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 



28 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Mogal Sitaram 
Kacharu 

Pawar Ranjeet 
Kawarsing 
Pawar Sanjay 
Manoharrao 

Sakhare Dhondiram 
Tukaram 

Sanghai Prashant 
Kamalakar 

Shaikh Yusuf Hanif 

Shinde Dadasaheb 
Walmik 

Wadgule 
Machindranath 

Zade Ramchandra 
Dattatraya 

Huse Shivaji Bhikaji 

Shaikh S M 

Miss Renuka R 
Jadhav 

Miss Bargal S B 

Madan Khushalrao 
Khurde 

Sarwade Amol 
Uttamra0 

Chavan Baldev S 

Bargal Rameshwar 
Tryambak 

AKOLKAR 
PRASHANT 
BHARAT 

Miss Chavan PS 

Mogre Someshwar 
Tukaram 

Prakash 
Gangadharrao 
Chavan 

41 

50 

53 

52 

53 

56 

48 

52 

50 

51 

34 

25 

25 

26 

27 

41 

35 

35 

24 

31 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Associate Professor 

Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

nerce 

O's) 

SLET 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

Ph.D 

MCA 

MCS 

MCS 

M.Sc. 

M.COM 

M.SC. 

M.Sc. 

SET 

M.COM 

M.A.(Economics) 

M.A 

Science,co 

kanna 

oe Kannad 
d 

128 

313 

348 

313 

348 

370 

261 

181 

224 

313 

84 

25 

36 

24 

24 

28 

138 

132 

23 

108 

Yos 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

11-11-2014 

15-06-1999 

14-07-1996 

15-06-1999 

18-07-1996 

21-09-1994 

01-10-2003 

15-06-2010 

27-11-2006 

15-06-1999 

15-06-2018 

15-07-2023 

15-07-2023 

15-06-2023 

20-11-2024 

15-06-2017 

15-06-2016 

20-07-2015 

15-07-2023 

10-08-2023 

18-07-2016 

Principal 
Shivau Arts Commerce & SCience 

College Kannad 
Dist. Chhatrapatı Sambhajinagar 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Regular 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc ! Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc / Contractual 

Adhoc/ Contractuai 

Adhoc/ Contractual 

Other 

Other 
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