

**National Institutional Ranking Framework**  
**Ministry of Education**  
**Government of India**  
**Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE**

Date 16/02/2026

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2026'

Institute Name: Shivaji Arts, Commerce and Science College kannad [IR-C-C-34385]

**Sanctioned (Approved) Intake**

Academic Year	2024-25	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1440	1440	1440	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	270	270	-	-	-	-

**Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)**

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1434	797	2231	2231	0	0	1032	1043	1043	0	0	1032
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	89	114	203	203	0	0	108	95	95	0	0	108

**Placement & Higher Studies**

**UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2020-21	1440	850	2022-23	812	32	370000(Thiety seven thousand only)	75
2021-22	1440	855	2023-24	811	40	385000(Three Lakh eighty five thousand )	78
2022-23	1440	843	2024-25	800	13	250000(Two lakh fifty thosand )	72

**PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2021-22	270	80	2022-23	69	27	380000(Thirty eight only)	10
2022-23	270	71	2023-24	60	29	385000(three lakh eighty five thousand )	15
2023-24	270	70	2024-25	62	0	0(Zero)	10

**Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years**

Academic Year	2024-25	2023-24	2022-23
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
<b>Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)</b>			
Library	174311 (One lakh seventy four thousand three hundred eleven)	155159 (Fifteen Lakh five thousand one hundred fifty nine)	83554 (Eighty three thousand fifty four)
New Equipment for Laboratories	11402 (Eleven thousand four hundred two)	880666 (Eighty eight thousand six hundred sixty six)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4971578 (Forty nine lakhs seventy one thousand five hundred seventy eight)	6535 (Six thousand five hundred thirty five)	30499 (thirty thousand four hundred)

**Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years**

Academic Year	2024-25	2023-24	2022-23
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
<b>Annual Operational Expenditure</b>			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	135730714 (Thirteen crore fifty seven lakh thirty thousand seven hundred fourteen)	124294715 (Twelve crore forty two lakh nintey four thousand seven hundred and fifteen)	118791470 (Eleven crore eighty seven lakh nintey one thousand four hundred seventy)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	45648 (Forty five thousand forty eight)	112871 (One lakh twelve thousand eight hundred seventy one)	17500 (Seventeen thousand five hundred)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	25940 (Twenty five thousand nine hundred forty)	34683 (Thirty four thousand six hundred eighty three)	6380 (Six thousand three hundred eighty)

**PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students**

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

**Accreditation**
**NAAC Accreditation**

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?	YES
---	-----

**Faculty Details2**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Bhosale Vijay Nanasahab	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	21-09-1994	--	Regular
2	Magar Bhausaheb Karbhari	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	21-09-1994	--	Regular
3	Ahire Pratibha Bharat	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	382	Yes	01-09-1993	--	Regular

	Ahirrao Rakesh Vinayakrao	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	11-11-2014	--	Regular
5	Avhale Popal Sandu	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	316	Yes	26-03-1999	--	Regular
6	Bhalerao Sanjay Kishanrao	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	04-05-2005	--	Regular
7	Bhanuse Karbharl Laxman	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	18-07-2008	--	Regular
8	Bhelonde Jagdish Vankatrao	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	203	Yes	23-08-2008	--	Regular
9	Bhosikar Ashok Bapurao	46	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	176	Yes	11-11-2010	--	Regular
10	Burse Govind KerbaBurse Govind Kerba	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	12-06-2002	--	Regular
11	Deshmukh Babasaheb Ganpatrao	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	15-06-2010	--	Regular
12	Deshmukh Santosh Sheshrao	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	116	Yes	24-11-2015	--	Regular
13	Deshpande Vishwambar Prabhakarrao	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	21-09-1994	--	Regular
14	Dongare Uday Parmeshwar	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	12-11-2009	--	Regular
15	Gadkari Alka Narayan	53	Professor	Female	Ph.D	229	Yes	05-06-2006	--	Regular
16	Gaikwad Bhalkdas Harishchandra	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
17	Gholl Ravindra Mersing	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	251	Yes	11-08-2004	--	Regular
18	Gorde Sunil Anna	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	18-07-2008	--	Regular
19	Jadhav Mangesh Dagdu	42	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	128	Yes	11-11-2014	--	Regular
20	Jadhav Tanaji Janardhan	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
21	Kashid Seema Vijay	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	188	Yes	12-11-2009	--	Regular
22	Kolhe Shalendra Bhalchandra	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
23	Magare Baban Kacharu	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
24	Mahajan Prakash Babarao	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	15-06-2010	--	Regular
25	Matkar Vijay Devidas	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	128	Yes	11-11-2014	--	Regular
26	Mehetre Atish Ramrao	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	181	Yes	15-06-2010	--	Regular

27	Mogal Sitaram Kacharu	41	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	128	Yes	11-11-2014	--	Regular
28	Pawar Ranjeet Kawarsing	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
29	Pawar Sanjay Manoharrao	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	14-07-1996	--	Regular
30	Sakhare Dhondiram Tukaram	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
31	Sanghai Prashant Kamalakar	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	18-07-1996	--	Regular
32	Shaikh Yusuf Hanif	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	21-09-1994	--	Regular
33	Shinde Dadasaheb Walmik	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	261	Yes	01-10-2003	--	Regular
34	Wadgule Meena Machindranath	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	181	Yes	15-06-2010	--	Regular
35	Zade Ramchandra Dattatraya	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	27-11-2006	--	Regular
36	Huse Shivaji Bhikaji	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	313	Yes	15-06-1999	--	Regular
37	Shaikh S M	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	84	Yes	15-06-2018	--	Adhoc / Contractual
38	Miss Renuka R Jadhav	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MCS	25	Yes	15-07-2023	--	Adhoc / Contractual
39	Miss Bargal S B	25	Assistant Professor	Female	MCS	36	Yes	15-07-2023	--	Adhoc / Contractual
40	Madan Khushalrao Khurde	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	24	Yes	15-06-2023	--	Adhoc / Contractual
41	Sanwade Amol Uttamrao	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	24	Yes	20-11-2024	--	Adhoc / Contractual
42	Chavan Baldev S	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	28	Yes	15-06-2017	--	Adhoc / Contractual
43	Bargal Rameshwar Tryambak	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	138	Yes	15-06-2016	--	Adhoc / Contractual
44	AKOLKAR PRASHANT BHARAT	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	132	Yes	20-07-2015	--	Adhoc / Contractual
45	Miss Chavan PS	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	24	Yes	15-07-2023	--	Adhoc / Contractual
46	Mogre Someshwar Tukaram	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Economics)	23	Yes	10-08-2023	--	Other
47	Prakash Gangadharrao Chavan	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	108	Yes	18-07-2016	--	Other



  
**Principal**  
 Shivaji Arts Commerce & Science  
 College Kannad  
 Dist. Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar